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Docket TP-2220513  
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 

Washington that on the date listed below I served by email true and correct copies of 
the following documents on the persons and entities listed on the Service List as 
shown below: 

COVER LETTER 
PMSA’S OPPOSITION TO PSP PETITION FOR INTERIM RATE INCREASE 

 
Harry Fukano 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
(360) 664-1225 
Harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 

Michael E. Haglund 
Julie Weis 
Eric E. Brickenstein 
HAGLUND KELLEY LLP 
2177 SW Broadway 
Portland, OR 97201 
(503) 225-0777 
mhaglund@hk-law.com 
jweis@hk-law.com 
ebrickenstein@hk-law.com 
cbrown@hk-law.com 

Representing Washington Utilities and 
Transportation Division 

Counsel Representing Puget Sound Pilots 
Courtesy service: president@pspilots.org  

Monique Webber 
Pacific Yacht Management 
2284 W. Commodore Way, Suite 120 
Seattle, WA 98199 
(206) 285-1449 
monique@pacificyachtmanagement.com 

Steven Block 
Lane Powell PC 
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4200 
P.O. Box 91302 
Seattle, WA  98111-9402 
(206) 223-7718 
BlockS@LanePowell.com 

Representing Pacific Yacht Management Attorneys for TOTE Maritime Alaska, 
LLC 

Jay Jennings 
Northwest Marine Trade 
Association  
1900 N. Northlake Way, #233 
Seattle, WA 98103 
(206) 634-0911 
jay@nmta.net 

 

DATED this 19th day of July, 2022 at Seattle, Washington. 
 

s/ Robert Bishop     
ROBERT BISHOP 
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